10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

MACOMB INTERCEPTOR DRAIN
MARCH 12, 2018

10:30 A.M.

AGENDA
Call of meeting to order and roll call
Approval of Agenda for March 12, 2018
Approval of Minutes for February 12, 2018
Public participation
MID/OMID Northeast Pump Station Update — Evans Bantios
Motion: Approve Change Order No. 8 from Dan’s Excavating, Inc.
for cold weather protection for pavement, reflecting a $92,260.88 increase
to the Recovery Shaft Project — Evans Bantios
Motion: Approve Change Order No. 9 from Dan’s Excavating, Inc.
for sewage backup not covered by insurance, reflecting a $33,849.97

increase to the Recovery Shaft Project — Evans Bantios

Motion: Approve the Master Plan Intergovernmental Agreement between
MIDD and Southeast Macomb Sanitary District (SEMSD) — Vince Astorino

Motion: Approve the sole-source purchase of flowmeters for $107,616.00
from HESCO on behalf of the SEMSD subject to the terms and conditions
of the Intergovernmental Agreement — Vince Astorino

Consideration for approval of invoices (see attached)

MIDD Financial Report — Bruce Manning

Old Business

New Business

Adjourn

Next Reqgular Meeting

April 9, 2018 at the Office of the Macomb County Public Works Commissioner,
21777 Dunham Road, Clinton Township, Michigan 48036

9148.bd

Miller
Santo
Mijac

Page

10

14

21

23



MACOMB INTERCEPTOR DRAIN DRAINAGE DISTRICT

RICHMOND ;K .

TR Twi

psane Ty

Noa

.

&
\:;

—

- {

umeal 5 | |

E;
H
%
N
I8
i g
Y &
r 8
£
T D
ﬂ/ [CENTER LIN ., J/STCHAIR SHORES
)

T
B

LAKE ST. CLAIR
LEGEND

7
A

1

r g

) %onmm l/l
naeqcerToR
s

oy 3
6V 1)
E. V4N
ST

Candice S. Miller

MACOMB COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSIONER

(GROSSE POINTE WOO!

== INTERCEPTOR
— —  FORCE MAIN

\N BALTIMORE

@  PUMPSTATION
v METER

*WWTP

figh

UPDATED: FEBRUARY 2017




An adjourned meeting of the Intra-County Drainage Board for the MACONMB INTERCEPTOR DRAIN
was held in the Office of the Macomb County Public Works Commissioner, 21777 Dunham, Clinton
Township, Michigan, on February 12, 2018, at 11:28 A.M.

PRESENT: Candice Miller, Chair
Robert Mijac, Member
ABSENT: Bryan Santo, Member

ALSO PRESENT: Robert Leonetti, Marvin Sauger, Macomb County Board of Commissioners;

- Brian Baker, Chief Deputy, Vincent Astorino, Operations & Flow Manager, Evans Bantios, P.E.,
Construction and Maintenance Manager, Jeff Bednar, Environmental Engineer, Dan Heaton, Public
Relations Manager, Bruce Manning, Financial Manager, Tom Stockel, Construction Engineer,
Madison Tanghe, Senior Secretary, Macomb County Public Works

The meeting was called to order by the Chair, Candice Miller. The agenda was approved as
presented. '

Minutes of the meeting of January 8, 2018 were presented. A motion was made by Mr. Mijac,
supported by Ms. Miller to approve the minutes as presented.

Adopted: YEAS: 2
NAYS: 0

The meeting was opened to public participation, then closed, there being no comments from the
public.

Mr. Bantios updated the board that in order to access the Northeast Pumping Station we had to get an
agreement between Macomb Interceptor Drain (MID) and Great Lakes Water Authority (GLWA). It
has been approved and signed by GLWA and we now need Board approval. The Northeast Pump
Station is at the tail end of the OMID which the MID dumps into. When we had the 15 Mile sinkhole,
we lost a lot of soil. A lot of the soil settled out in our section of the pipe. When the soil makes its way
into the OMID, velocity picks up and a lot of the soil washes up into a wet well station at the Northeast
Pumping Station. We need to get into the pump station to clean out the wet well that’s approximately
128 feet deep to prevent damage. This task is in the sinkhole repair contract and has been budgeted.

A motion was made by Mr. Mijac, supported by Ms. Miller to approve the Access Agreement between
the MID and the Great Lakes Water Authority (GLWA) for access into the Northeast Sewage Pumping
Station to clean out sediment.

Adopted: YEAS: 2
NAYS: 0

Mr. Astorino updated the board on the MID SAW Grant inspection project. Video inspections are
essentially complete minus two sections that are hard to get into due to heavy flows. It's going to
involve additional work to get in there and inspect those sections properly. Redzone quoted us
between $120,000 - $130,000. We asked Doetsch for a quote and they came back with an estimate
around $29,00.00. With the timeframe and deadline in May we went ahead and assigned Doetsch to
the project. This work is budgeted under the SAW grant.



A motion was made by Mr. Mijac, supported by Ms. Miller to approve video inspection under SAW
Grant 1128-01 by Doetsch Environmental Services for a not-to-exceed amount of $29,000.00

Adopted: YEAS: 2
NAYS: 0

The Chair presented the invoices totaling $11,850,136.61 to the board for review and approval.
A motion was made by Mr. Mijac, supported by Ms. Miller to approve the invoices as presented.

Adopted: YEAS: 2
NAYS: 0

A motion to receive and file the financial report given by Mr. Manning was made by Mr. Mijac,
supported by Ms. Miller.

Adopted: YEAS: 2
NAYS: 0

There being no further business, it was moved by Mr. Mijac, supported by Ms. Miller, that the meeting
of the Macomb Interceptor Drain Board be adjourned. :

Adopted: YEAS: 2
NAYS: 0

The meeting was adjourned at 11:47 a.m. -7

( = At
Candice S. Miller, Chair
Macomb County Public Works Commissioner

STATE OF MICHIGAN
COUNTY OF MACOMB

| certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of proceedings taking by the Intra-County
Drainage Board for the Drainage District shown on the attached set of minutes, on February 12, 2018
the original of which is on file in the Public Works Commissioner’s Office. Public notice of the meeting
was given pursuant to Act No. 267, Public Acts of Michigan, 1975, including, in the case of a special
or rescheduled meeting or a meeting secured for more than 36 hours, notice by posting at least 18
hours prior to the time set for the meeting.

Candice S.
Macomb County Public Works Commissioner

DATED: 2/13/18



{192,2L0 ¥¥ INCr

OFFICE OF THE MACOMB COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSION !
CANDICE S. MILLER

CHANGE ORDER FORM

Owner: Macomb Interceptor Drain Drainage District (MIDDD)
21777 Dunham Rd., Clinton Twp., M1 48036

Contractor:  Dan’s Excavating, Inc. (DEI)

12955 23 Mile Road
Shelby Twp,, M| 48315

Project: PCI-12A 15 Mile Road Interceptor Repair — Recovery Shaft
The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Pater—27/207/18
Change Order Net Change from Previous
#1thru7 Change Orders: 0
Contract Times Net Change to
Final Completion this Change

Previous Change Orders:

Contract Times Net Change to Substantial
Completion this Change Order:

0 Days Order: 183 Days
Substantial Completion Date with All Final Completion Date with All
Approved Change Orders: 10-30-17 Approved Change Orders: 6-30-18

Adjustments to the Recovery Shaft Contract for:

Change Order No. 008 is issued to account for compensation to DEI for incorporating changes to the work into the
“Recovery Shaft” Contract. This CO No. 008 dated 2/20/18 incorporates additional items and supersedes a -
previous version dated 2/2/18 negotiated but not executed. The following descriptions and attached documents
detail those changes:

Description:

The Engineer, Owner’s Representative, and Contractor have negotiated unit pricing for cold weather concrete
protection. This unit pricing is applicable to pavement outside the limits previously guaranteed to be open to
traffic by December 22, 2017 established in Change Order No. 005. The Contractor will follow American
Concrete Institute (ACI) and Michigan Department of Transportation {MDOT) specifications for placement and
protection of concrete pavement. Iltems of work,.estimated quantities and unit prices were agreed to by the
Owner’s representative. Quantities included in this Change Order are actual quantities placed when
temperatures were forecast below 32 degrees Fahrenheit within 24 hours post-placement.

8.1. _CO#8 Cold Weather Protection Conc Pavt with 160.47 SY $7.50 $1,203.53
Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 8 inch

8.2. _CO#8 Cold Weather Protection Conc Pavt, Nonreinf, 401.58 SY $7.50 $3,011.85
9inch

8.3.  _CO#8 Cold Weather Protection Driveway, Nonreinf oSy $6.75 $0.00

. Conc, 6 inch, Modified

8.4. _CO#8 Cold Weather Protection Driveway, Nonreinf 298.87 SY $7.50 $2,241.53
Congc, 8 inch, Modified '

8.5. _CO#8 Cold Weather Protection Curb and Gutter, 582 FT $2.75 $1,600.50
Conc

8.6.  _CO#8 Cold Weather Protection Driveway Opening, OFT $3.00 $0.00
Conc, Det M

8.7. _COt##8 Cold Weather Protection Sidewalk, Conc, 7,181.7 SF $0.75 $5,386.28

4 inch

8.8. _CO#8 Cold Weather Protection Sidewalk, Conc, 0OSF $0.85 $0.00
6 inch

ke 3-8 ;

%jﬂ\ wndi~A \K % iQ\l<6



OFFICE OF THE MACOMB COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSIONER
CANDICE S. MILLER

CHANGE ORDER FORM Change Order No. Eight
8.9. _CO#8 Cold Weather Protection Sidewalk Ramp, 0SF $1.00 $0.00
Cong, 4 inch
8.10. _CO#8 Cold Weather Protection Sidewalk Ramp, 1,114.15 SF $1.00 $1,114.15
Cong, 6 inch
8.11. _CO#8 Cold Weather Protection Sidewalk, Conc, 356.7 SF $1.00 $356.70 -

4 inch, Modified (with Curb Face)
The Owner, Engineer and DEI have worked collaboratively to maintain the original contract substantial
completion date and expedite opening 15 Mile Road and Eberlein Drive to traffic with the understanding there
were actual schedule impacts. Specifically, items of work that were not critical path to substantial completion
or restoration of traffic patterns to pre-collapse condition were not prioritized. This Change Order represents
a collaborated effort between the Owner, Engineer and DEI for agreement on cost and schedule impacts to
the “Recovery Shaft” from expedited performance of the “Restoration Plan” Subcontract.

Attachments: DEI Quote and Correspondence

Description:
The proposed permanent access shaft was eliminated from the Contract when lining from CS-3 to the recovery
shaft was awarded. Prior to elimination, DEI had prepared detailed CAD drawings for the permanent access
shaft and submitted for approval. Incurred cost was $1,800 plus DEI 4% markup ($72.00). Engineer concurs,

8.12. _Detailed Drawing Supplied for Eliminated 1.0LS $1,872.00 $1,872.00
[tem of Work
Attachments: DEI Letter dated November 9, 2017

Description:
DEI ordered the plan quantity of internal stabilizing rib sets and had them available to use on-site. If DEI had
waited to order rib sets until needed it would have resulted in unacceptable delays to the repair efforts, 21 of
plan quantity 35 were used during repairs. DEI is seeking recovery of material costs for 14 surplus rib sets less
salvage value. Engineer concurs.

8.13. _Material Costs for Unused Internal 1.0LS $12,177.66 $12,177.66
Stabilizing Rib Sets
Attachments: DEl Letter dated November 9, 2017, Additional supporting documentation regarding

salvage value of surplus rib sets and email correspondence between Engineer & DEI.

Description: ;
Malcolm Drilling Company, Inc. (MDCI) encountered some voids and abandoned utilities which caused the use
of extra grout to fill some piers to the correct elevations. Neat Line quantity for one pier was 22 CY. MDCI
ordered 27 CY per pier due to routine MDCl means and methods. MDCl is seeking material costs for required
grout in excess of 27 CY per pier. Engineer concurs with grout takes and additional quantities.

8.14, _Material Costs for Excess Grout Required 1.01LS $18,296.68 $18,296.68
Due to Voids & Abandoned Utilities :
Attachments: DEI Letter dated November 9, 2017, Additional supporting documentation regarding

material costs from McCoig Materials & Specrete [P Incorporated and email
correspondence between Engineer & DEL.

Description: .
PCI-12A 15 Mile Road Interceptor Repair Lining of Interceptor (Recovery Shaft to CS-3) included the following

language in the agreement:

“4,02 Contract Times: Days



OFFICE OF THE MACOMB COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSIONER

CANDICE S. MILLER

CHANGE ORDER FORM

Change Order No. Eight

B. Parts of the Work shall be substantially completed on or before the following Milestones:
1. Milestone 1: Lining Installation, shall be completed within 21 days after the date when the
Contractor is given access to the sewer to start installation.

4.04 Early Completion Incentive

A. Owner recognizes that early completion of Milestone 1 benefits the critical path timelines of ongoing
work associated with the primary interceptor repair project. As such, the Owner shall pay the
Contractor $15,000 for each day prior to the time (as duly adjusted pursuant to the Contract)

specified above for achievement of Milestone 1.”

- Engineer concurs lining installation was completed in 18 days.

Attachments: DEI Letter dated November 9, 2017
Assignment 10
10.8. _Incentive for Early Completion of Milestone 1

3.0 Days

$15,000.00  $45,000.00

The Cost adjustment to the Contract Price for this Change Order No. 8 is as follows:

Total Cost adjustment to the “Recovery Shaft” Contract, per this Change Order 8 is: ADD $92,260.88

The adjustment to the “Recovery Shaft” Contract Time, per this Change Order 8 is: 183 Days

The “Recovery Shaft” Contract Substantial Completion date, remains: October 30, 2017.

The revised “Recovery Shaft” Contract Final Completion, per this Change Order 8 is: June 30, 2018

Contract Price Prior to this Change Order:

$  39,695,151.34

Net Change of This Change Order:

S 92,260.88

Contract Price Incorporating this Change Order:

$  39,787,412.22

74

Recdmme/deéf'by Engineer: Louis Urban, PE

Senior Prcuect Manager, An erson, Eckstein & Westrick, Inc.

Accepted by Oaﬁler Evans Bantlos P E.
" Manager of Construction and Maintenance,
Macomb County Public Works

Owner Authorization: Candice S. Miller
Macomb County Public Works Commissioner

Digitally signed by Clint McDonald
Cl | nt MCDona ldBate 2018.02.21 15:57:42 -05'00'
Contractor's Acceptance (Authorized Signature):
Dan’s Excavating, Inc.

Date

Z/La//&

2(22( (2

Date

Date

Date



)

OFFICE OF THE MACOMB COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSIOstfRa FEB 28 201 |
) t

-~ ’ CANDICE S. MILLER M § :
ﬂ B My
CHANGE ORDER FORM Change Order No. Nine e
Owner: Macomb Interceptor Drain Drainage District (MIDDD)

21777 Dunham Rd., Clinton Twp., M1 48036

Contractor:  Dan’s Excavating, Inc. (DEI)

12955 23 Mile Road
Shelby Twp., MI 48315

Project: PCI-12A 15 Mile Road Interceptor Repair — Recovery Shaft
The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Date: 2/26/18
Change Order Net Change from Previous
#1thru8 Change Orders: 0
Contract Times Net Change to
Final Completion this Change

Previous Change Orders:

Contract Times Net Change to Substantial
Completion this Change Order:

0 Days Order: 0 Days
Substantial Completion Date with All Final Completion Date with All
Approved Change Orders: 10-30-17 Approved Change Orders: 6-30-18

Adjustments to the Recovery Shaft Contract for:

Change Order No. 009 is issued to account for compensation to DEI for incorporating changes to the work into the
“Recovery Shaft” Contract. The following descriptions and attached documents detail those changes:

Description:
DEI filed a claim under their Builder’s Risk policy for “loss” associated with the PCI-12A Surcharge Event the
night of August 22, 2017. Hartford Insurance provided reimbursement for all “loss” except for
repair/replacement costs associated with Jay Dee Contractor’s specialized pipe carrier. Owner has agreed to
pay this additional cost, less DEI's deductible for the insurance coverage.

DEI & Subcontractors Total “Loss” Claim: $415,85563
Less DEI Deductible: $25,000.00
Less “Loss” Covered by Builders Risk Insurance: . 43;357166154.66. ; ; - % \ g

Net Difference: (nCe533,889:91 | }/ﬁ
—— o = £ PO

_CO#9 Surcharge Event Loss Not Covered by Builder’s Risk Insurance

Attachments: - DEI Claim & Proof of Loss Sworn Statement Coordinator (S) B

Finance Offiser_ il

The Cost adjustment to the Contract Price for this Change Order No. 9 is as follows:

Total Cost adjustment to the “Recovery Shaft” Contract, per this Change Order 9 is: ADD $33,849.97
The adjustment to the “Recovery Shaft” Contract Time, per this Change Order 9 is: 0 Days

The “Recovery Shaft” Contract Substantial Completion date, remains: October 30, 2017.

The revised “Recovery Shaft” Contract Final Completion, per this Change Order 9 remains: June 30, 2018

\3‘\‘6\{"? 3“[@4%
Posr A 3- \9—\? .



OFFICE OF THE MACOMB COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSIONER
CANDICE S. MILLER

CHANGE ORDER FORM Change Order No. Nine
Contract Price Prior to this Change Order: S 39,787,412.22
Net Change of This Change Order: _ S 33,849.97
Contract Price Incorporating/’@s Change Order: S 39,821,262.19
Z/ z/t8/78
M%ded By Engineer: Louis Urban, PE Date 7 -
€nior Project Manager, Andeyson, Eckstein & Westrick, Inc.
@vwﬂﬂv 3 F\f*m»\ . ‘2/ 29 / i®
Accepted by Ofvner: Evans Bantios, P.E. Date B

Manager of Construction and Maintenance,
Macomb County Public Works

Owner Authorization: Candice S. Miller Date

ic Works Commissio
/ 27 /2 47

ctor's Acceptance (Authorized Signature): Date
M’s Excavating, Inc.




INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT

This Intergovernmental Agreement (“Agreement”) is entered into between the Macomb

Interceptor Drain Drainage District (“MIDDD”) and the Southeast Macomb Sanitary District
(“SEMSD”) and is effective as of ,2018.

A.

The MIDDD is a drainage district formed pursuant to Chapter 20 of the Drain Code of
1956, MCL 280.1, et seq.

The SEMSD is a public authority formed pursuant to the Municipal Sewage and Water
Supply Systems Act of 1955, MCL 124.281, et seq.

The MIDDD is in the process of preparing a Request for Proposal (“RFP”) for a MIDDD
Master Plan.

SEMSD desires to have a Master Plan for the SEMSD and can achieve significant cost
savings by securing its Master Plan as part of the MIDDD Master Plan process.

Additionally, as part of the Master Plan process, the SEMSD requires the purchase,
installation, and maintenance of flow meters. The MIDDD has expertise in this area and
can purchase, install, and maintain the flow meters for the SEMSD at substantial costs
savings to the SEMSD.

WHEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises contained herein, the MIDDD

and the SEMSD agree as follows;

1. Master Plan.

a. The MIDDD shall include within the scope of the MIDDD Master Plan RFP
and resulting Master Plan agreement the development of a Master Plan for the
SEMSD.

b. The SEMSD shall pay to the MIDDD the actual cost of the SEMSD Master
Plan developed under Paragraph 1(a), in an amount not to exceed $350,000.
The MIDDD will manage the Master Plan process and shall make all
payments to the Master Plan contractor.

c. The MIDDD has submitted a State of Michigan Competitive Grant Assistance
Program (CGAP) Application (FY 2018). The CGAP Application includes a
request for Master Plan funding in the amount of $125,000. If the CGAP
Application results in Master Plan grant funds, the MIDDD shall credit the
SEMSD’s payment obligation under Paragraph 1(b) in the amount of Master
Plan grant funds actually received, up to the maximum amount of $125,000.

10



2. Flow Metering.

a. The MIDDD will purchase, install, and maintain flow meters in the SEMSD
system, which are required for the Master Plan process.

b. The MIDDD will monitor the flow meters for a period of six months, at which
point it will remove the flow meters, clean them, and provide them to the
SEMSD.

c. In exchange for the flow meters and the MIDDD’s services under this
Paragraph 2, the SEMSD will make payment to the MIDDD as follows:

i. The SEMSD will reimburse the MIDDD for the actual cost of the flow
meters;

ii. The SEMSD will pay the MIDDD for its services under this
Paragraph 2 at the hourly employee rates set forth on Exhibit 1.

iii. The total amount charged to the SEMSD under Paragraphs 2(c)(i)
~and 2(c)(ii) shall not exceed $150,000.

3. Immunity. In undertaking the obligations of this Agreement, the MIDDD and the
SEMSD are engaging in a governmental function. The activities undertaken herein
are not proprietary; and, specifically are not for pecuniary profit and are the type of
activities which are typically paid for by taxes, fees, or assessments. Nothing in this
Agreement is intended to, or shall be construed as, in any way diminishing the
immunity the MIDDD and the SEMSD enjoy under applicable law.

4. Cross-Indemnification. With respect to any claims, damages, demands, liabilities,
and costs (collectively, “Liabilities”) arising out of or related to the subject matter of
this Agreement: ' o

a. The MIDDD shall indemnify, defend, and hold harmless the SEMSD for all
Liabilities caused by the negligence of the MIDDD; and,

b. The SEMSD shall indemnify, defend, and hold harmless the MIDDD for all
Liabilities caused by the negligence of the SEMSD.

5. Due Authorization. This Agreement has been duly authorized by the governing
bodies of the MIDDD and the SEMSD.

6. Miscellaneous.
a. This Agreement has been the product of negotiation between the parties, and

there shall be no presumption in favor of either party on the basis of
draftsmanship. :

11



. Each party has had the opportunity to consult with its legal counsel prior to

executing this Agreement, fully understands its terms, and signs as its free act.

This Agreement, and any provision hereof, may not be amended, modified, or
waived in the absence of a written instrument executed by the parties and
authorized by the governing bodies of the MIDDD and the SEMSD.

. This Agreement is the complete and entire agreement between the parties

related to the subject matter hereof and supersedes all prior or
contemporaneous oral or written agreements, representations, or
communications of any kind.

. This Agreement shall be construed and governed in all respects in accordance

with the laws of the State of Michigan.

This Agreement may be executed in counterparts. An executed facsimile or
copy of this Agreement shall be effective as an original.

MACOMB INTERCEPTOR DRAIN SOUTHEAST MACOMB SANITARY
DRAINAGE DISTRICT DISTRICT
By: Candice S. Miller - By
Its:  Board Chairperson Its:
3

12



EXHIBIT 1

TITLE Name Hr/Rate
Operation and Flow Manager Vince Astorino $68.47
Wastewater Engineer | Steve Rozycki $46.66
Wastewater Engineer Il Stephen Downing $45.37
Wastewater Field Supervisor Greg Santo $44.76
SCADA Systems Manager Joe Betz $34.21
Wastewater Field Operator Alex Pirkovic $31.93
Wastewater Field Operator Fred Roskopp $31.93
Wastewater Field Operator Nick Gelle $31.93
4

13



_HESCO

L CC )

)
_d

Knowledgeable« Professional-Attentive«Likeable

28838 Van Dyke « Warren, Ml 48093
Phone: 586.978.7200 « Fax: 586.978.2200
www.hesco-mi.com

Tuesday, January 9, 2018

Vince Astorino
21777 Dunham Road
Clinton Township, MI 48036

RE: ISCO 2150 Meter Purchase/Lease- HESCO Service

Vince,
T have modified the original quote that was provided to you as follows:
Purchase Option (Items 1,2,3)

Added required Scissors Rings for up to 54" pipe
Applied 10% volume discount for quantity of 20 meter purchase

Lease Option (Item 4)

No changes because this option includes a mounting band for each meter leased and the price already reflects a 10%
discount for the quantity of meters and the duration of the Lease and freight to your office.

Service Options (Items 5,6,7,8)
No changes, these prices reflect a discounted rate that is typically offered to Macomb County.
Please call if you have additional questions,

Kevin Livingston

Vince,

Please find attached ISCO Area Velocity Meter quote for Purchase or Lease options. Also included is HESCO
Service cost for Site Investigations - Installation Costs - Preventive Maintenance (PM) - Decontamination. ISCO
AV Meter Lease Cost is based on a six month assumption per your request.

Line items 1-2 > Purchase ISCO AV Meters
Line item 3 > Lease ISCO AV Meters
Line items 4-7> HESCO Service

If favored with an Order, please make the Purchase Order out to: Line items (1.00 - 2.00)
Teledyne Isco

Page 1 of 7
14 ®



P.O. Box 82531
Lincoln, NE 68501

and email or fax it to HESCO at (586) 978-2200 for order entry and processing.

If favored with an Order, please make the Purchase Order out to: Line items (3.00 - 7.00) A

HESCO
28838 Van Dyke -
Warren, MI 48093

and email or fax it to HESCO at (586) 978-2200 for order entry and processing.

Best regards,

Rewin Livingston

Kip Koszewski

HESCO

E-mail: kip@hesco-mi.com
Tel: 586-978-7200

Fax: 586-978-2200

15

Page 2 of 7



Knowledgeable « Professional-AtfentiveLikeable

28838 Van Dyke « Warren, MI 48093
Phone: 586.978.7200 * Fax: 586.978.2200
www.hesco-mi.com

Tuesday, January 9, 2018

To: Macomb County Public Works Commissioner RFQ #: | Verbal
Vince Astori
21977 Dunham Road Quote #: | 0661347137K_K
Clinton Township, MI 48036 Please refer fo this
number when ordering
Phone: | 586-469-5325
Fax: )
E-mail: | Vincent Astorino <vincent.astorino@macombgov.org>
PRICE QUOTE
ISCO 2150 Meter Purchase/Lease- HESCO Service
Item | Description Qty Unit Price Subtotal
2.00 | Teledyne Isco 1 $696.00 $696.00
Freight Over $100,000.00
Freight over $100,000.00
1.00 | Teledyne Isco 20 $4,679.10 $93,582.00
68-2050-002
68-2050-002
2150 Flow Module with 2191 Battery Module. Includes
Area Velocity Sensor with 10 ft. (3 m) level
measurement range and 33 ft. (10 m) cable, 2 battery
holders, and carrying handle with suspension strap.
Also includes instruction manual and coupon for free
Isco Open Channel Flow Measurement Handbook.
Requires Flowlink software and computer connect
cable (sold separately).
Page 3 of 7

16




Item

Description

Qty

Unit Price

Subtotal

1.50

Teledyne Isco

68-3000-061

68-3000-061

Scissors Ring for 50 inch >to 54 inch diameter pipes.
Includes base section, scissors mechanism, one pair

of 7.5 inch extensions, one pair of 20 inch extensions,
and one pair of 30 inch extensions.

20 EA

$666.90

$13,338.00

Teledyne Isco
68-2050-002
Dease of a 2150 Area velocity flow module

Monthly Lease Cost $850.00 per AV Meter/per month
Lease Term: 6-Months

ase - 2150 Flow Module with 2191
Battery Module. Wcludes Area Velocity Sensor with 10
ft. (3 m) level measyrement range and 33 ft. (10 m)
cable, 2 battery holders, and carrying handle with
suspension strap. Also includes instruction manual
and coupon for free Isco Open Channel Flow

68-2050-002:

and computer connect cable (sold separately).

Includes Batteries for initial start-up ofAV Meter(s

Included Mounting Hardware: ISCO Sciss
(Confirmed after Site investigation)

68-3000-042: Scissors Ring for 16 ingh to 23 inch
diameter pipes. Includes base secfion, scissors
mechanism, and one pair of 7.5 jifch extensions.
68-3000-043: Scissors Ri;gf%r‘l(% inch to 36 inch
diameter pipes. Includes Base section, scissors

mechanism, one pair of 7.5 inch extensions, and one

68-3000-044: 3Cissors Ring for 39 inch to 43 inch
diameter pipés. Includes base section, scissors
mechanist, one pair of 7.5 inch extensions, and one
pair of 30 inch extensions.

684)0—045: Scissors Ring for 45 inch to 49 inch

jameter pipes Includes base section, scissors
mechanism, one pair of 7.5 inch extensions, and one
pair of 40 inch extensions. '

120

$850.00

$102,000,

17

Page 4 of 7




Item | Description Qty Unit Price Subtotal
= 3 $2,500.00 $}590ﬁ

~4.00 HESCO

Fietd.Service /
Field Service Fechnician - Site Investigations /
HESCO Field Service nician for site visit during /
normal business hours (8:00 il
Site Investigation = $1,250.00 Per Day =
Technician
1. This rate is above grade |
2. 2-Service Technicia
3. Estimate base 5-10 Metering sites per day \
(Depends on distance between sites - difficulty in S
locatin accessing sites) R
4. Investigation Assumption: Based at 3-days - 2 e
’Sgrvices Technicians = $2,500.00 Service cost per \\
/ day \\
/
\Q HESCO 20 $1,000.00 $29)DGG.OO

Meter Technicians® \
*Includes Traffic Con \

side this will be quoted separately on a ~_

\ ~

18

Page 5 of 7




Item | Description Qty Unit Price Subtotal
e
w HESCO 140 $550.00

ield Service

Field ice Technician
HESCO Field
(PM)

2-3 HESCO Field Serviceechnicians On-Site /
Term: 6-Months

Budget Cost Assumption: One sitewisit per month
plus one visit 1-2 weeks after initial
installation
Site Visit(s): 7 visits per site over the 6-
Preventive Maintenance ) Site Visit entails the \
following:

1. Confined Spacg-Entry - Validate Measurements - \

rvice Scope: Preventive Maintenance

alidate Post - Adjust - Document -

st PM Site visit of the Flow Study period

“

HESCO . 20 $150.00

m tenance

Decontaminate - Meter(s)

HESCO Field Service: Decontamin

/
\\\

20 ISCO Area Velocity Meter(s) = $150.00 per unit

- Check & Validate Operation - Diagnostics of \
___—| AV Meter & Sensor - Storage*

-600.00

\

Subtotal | $317,116.00
Taxable Subtotal $0.00
Sales Tax [0.0000%] $0.00
Misc. Charge $0.00
Shipping & Handling Best Way $0.00
Grand Total | $317,116.00
Page 6 of 7

19




Terms & Conditions

.Proposed Shipping Date 3 Weeks After Payment Net 30
Receiving Order Terms
Shipping Method Best Way _ Shipping Prepaid and Added to Invoice
Terms
F.O0.B. Factory This Quotation is valid until 1/31/2018.

Thank you for your inquiry!

20 Page 7 of 7




09°STI%T

81/1/ - 81/p/1 - OLIOSIE ATHUON ASroug g1A ouLI0)SY
p# dumg uo g1 AVD fredey 81/41/C - TE00STITOM# SO10AUT| 00°689°T "ou] “TYD-2d OuLIo)SY
U0 [OJIMS JSWIeyE pazipessut ooerdey 81/8/T - 679659004 9010AT]| 10'1ZIC Kema3prg surmum) OULIOISY "S"d STEPUOTTTD
Toyygorg
Juowikeg 991AISG 1931 66'619°81 WOl 310X MON JO Jueg Suruuen 10-0¥SS LIS |TPIHorg
81/1€/1 SUIPUS - S9OIAISG €3]
STONEIA] [e19USD 81/2/T - 01961# 9910AUT| 68'8¥8°El M OUBIALA Ioyeg
81/1€/1 SUIpUS - $30TAISG Te3T
AQUA "sA SIYSIeH Surfiolg 81/Z/T - 609614 010AUT| OF'6£0°8 M OUBIAIA Ioxeg
81/€T/1 - LI/VT/TT - 19D ATHUON 8T/LT/T - 9L0-SLEIELSLSH 010AT]| TT°608 Jundg ouLI0)sYy
81/61/1 - L1/€2/T1 - BUI[IE MO[] 9Femag 81/L/T - 8SETT# 9OI0AUI[ SE'SHEIT SUOUIS[D JUNOA OULI0)SY
sosuadxy SunreredQ
79 [OUN0SI9 - JUSTISSINGUIISY I5Hen)) iy 81/92/T - LTL08TAV# 9010AUT| 96°T00°89€ Kyuno) qurooeiy OuLIoSY
[on] ATHUOIN 81/9/C - TT1600€# 9010AUT| LOEYS Aunop quiooey OULIO)SY
81/€/z Sutpus - se01A10g SutreswiSug
00029°€ $ Ioyemenig 0} SYVINOIN JO UOISIAATOD 81/ST/T - 98ETH# 9010AUT| 00°0SLT TOSISPUY 79 TOSTYOL OULI0}SY
81/LT/1 SUIPU - 901AIeg SurIseuIduy (61/LT/11 avep Suiso[D)
09°0€€°CS $ JUSTISSISSY UOHIPUOD) QTN 81/12/T - 9198ST0# OI0AUT| 96'TLEY ‘ou] “Yre[) % Woy TeqqnH OULIO}SY 10-8C1T JUBID MVS
81/L7/1 BuIpus - $30IATSS Suriseuisugy (61/LT/11 oyep Suiso[D)
9$C0ELS $ JUSWSSISSY UONIPUOD TN 81/1T/T - E198ST0# 9010AU]| OT°LY1°L ‘ou] YIe[D) %9 oY TRGqnH OuLIOSY 10-8CT1 WWBID MVS
au0Z pay - 104 U0Yoadsu] Jemog (A 81/€1/1 SUIpUs - $301AT8G FunosUISuE (61/LT/11 svep Swiso1D) m
LY 1SY'668 $ JuoweSeueA JeLD) 7 wedo1d uonoedsuy 8T/9T/1 - #6SST1# SOI0AUT| ST'T00°8T 191549/ STOHID OULIO}SY 10-8T1T JWBID MVS
“dam ], woyurD Bupearoxd SUE( - JUSWS[ISS 81/1€/1 - L1/1/C1 - seo1aleg Furrsourdugy
4q pesmquireraq 0, S[IAL ST - $901AISS SULIeaUISUY POpooU-sY 81/ST/T - 100-YEL-L1# 90T0AU| 88°G86°€E] §912[0088 SULIeUISUL ST.1 ouLIoISy
81/97/1 Surpus - sao1ATeg SurresurSug
00°616°69 $ $901AT8g FuLSUISUY PIPSSU-SY| 81/5/T - 19STLEH 2010AUT| 00°T80°S "ou] ‘1eqny 29 1re)) ‘wosduroyy, “{oaqusty OuLI0)SY
81/97/1 Surpus - seo1Ateg SunssuSug
20UBISISSY VIO 81/S/T - SSSTLEH 9010AUT| 00°VTTT ‘ou “1eqn 29 1re) ‘wosduuory, 4oaqysty OULIO}S Y
suurogrup) sakojdurg 81/1/C - 0S800T# 9910AUT| 00'98S Supung wosn) SINVA Ioeg
TONeIIIqeYeY S[OYURIA 29 J0jdeoajuy
wry SIYSIeH SUI[Ia)S 2% JUSWRH qUIOOE tuewiked 901A18S 192(T| £6°LYSTE UOT[SIA SHOX. 448N JO e Supuuey 10-+29S 14
PBOY PISUIED SHECH JO 9B 81/1/2 - $T691# 2010AUI| STOLE'E "0'd ‘S91RI00SSY 29 BIOTY Toved
%Tr9PL 1€ — SISIOH SurfIalg
%0LLLY 6 — Aq1eUS
%0L808" — USARL] MON
%T9S8L €T — qUIOSEIN
%E]19L' —X0ua]
%8878’ — UOSLIIEE]
%G6LLOT ¥ — 19SBL]
%ESHET 1T — UOI[D
%T1690°L — PIeIeIsay)
0z 10yder) (TOTEnSTUTTpY
wexq
103da0.193UY (UIOIBIAT
QUE[eg Jodl01g AXemmmg joolorg {38 ( 9910AU] Janowmy J0pwIA TOSRUBIy JRmuonIoddy "90amog suipungy

8T/¢T/€ - uleaq Joidsouaiu] quiode|p




95988°L98°S  § [e10L, PY6Y16
810 Areniqey - se8rey [esodsi( aBeromag 81/1/€ - 979S000SASH NIOAUT| £C'ESETEEY  § Jlomsea1], Aunop puepeQ OULIO)SY dmNo
Joyseq o0y 10308 81/0€/1 - TLOTE# 910AUT| 00°GLY §| UeSHOUA-e0URUSIUIEIA [RLYSIPU] [EUOHEN OuLIolsy
81/1¢/1 BUIPUS - S0TAIDE 30T
SaNSST puog. 81/6/ - 9E0TEL# 2OTOAUT| 00°086°E $ YIMG 19150 Ioyeq
81/1€/1 - L1/0€/T1 - eS0T ATHUOIN| S0°LEV'] $ A31oug g1a oupolsY
¢ P M— N
SOUBUIUIEUI AN ATIUOIA 81/9T/T - 1¥80008 TOM# SOI0AUT| OS¥9L T $ UL "TVO-Hd OULIOISY IDN o
SoUBUSIUTEIA 1AL QIA 81/11/¢ - ST# uoneonddy| 00°010°S1 $ 0DSHH OUHOISY
Tredey] Ya10 N (TN 81/9/T - S6TOT# 90I0AUT| 00°STY°T $ ODSHH ouHoIsYy
€-S-HO
pue £-G-X S SIalN 10§ seuayeq dujoeg 8T/LT/T - 608L1# S10AUT| OL'6ES $ "dMm], qUIOSEIA JO JueLD Axaljeg OULI0ISY
Iredoyj/uonENIqegay 100N
Juetiked 991AI9G 192(1| 64'8EL TS $ UOTJOIAl HI0X MIN JO Jueq Suumepy 10-L8%S TIS |STORN
) 81/1€/1 SuIpUo - $901AT0G [e5e]
soyurs 81/T/C - 80961# 9010AUT| 0G"OLYE $ MET OUBIALA Ioyeq
IONUON 1TV LYINZVH 81/1/T - TOLOYTAV# 900AUT| 00°000°TY $ Ayumop quiooe sonueg
1eyg £19A009g 81/1/€ - 11# SIBWHSH WOHONYSUOD| €0°SL8°98E $ "ou] ‘BujeABOXH §UB( sonueg
L6 6¥8°EES - 9sBAIOU] JON] - SoUBINSUL
£q pa1oA00 jou dnyoeq 98eMas JO 150D 81/92/T - 6# 1910 23uey) ‘ou] ‘SuneABOXH SUBQ sonjueg
88097768 - 9sBa10UL
18N - JUSUISABJ I0J UON09]01 I9UIBd M PIOD 81/07/T - 84 19P1Q a8ueyD ‘ou] “UneABOXH SUB sonueg
81/L/1 - LT/11/T - Se01AI9g SuLIosuISus
1eys 194000y 81/9T/1 - 8E99TTO# 9010AUI| 96°€9L 89 $ "ou] OISO 79 ULRISYOH UOSIOpUY sonueg
S0TpUIS 81/1/T - 9T691# 2010AUT| ST'610°C $ "0'd ‘S9IBI00SS Y 29 BIOTY Toyeg STOYUIS S[IAL ST
(panuyuo)) urexq
103d20.193 U] qUIOIBIA]
Joue[eq J99l01g NkmEEm-m 73loxg {Te1 (Y 9910AU] Janowy ETErN TogeuBy JuemuonYoddy 92.1N0g surpumy

8T/ZT/€ - uledq J01daoiaiu| quiodey




82I0AUI ATV 40 aleys dm] uoul)
RIS 9jBlS
puod v.10¢

¥.6'601 19N
(¥81'c2) sainyipuadxg
06.'98 anusnay (T0-£81S 44S)SuLia1a|A a8emas
162°192 19N
768'v18 salnjpuadxg N
T6T90T'T anusAay sjueID AYS ¥
065'0€G'9 1eN
gel'lEl G81'15.'89 salnyipusdxg
000'051's €.'182'qL Snushey sjouUIS 91.0Z 9°Q
000'000'0L :sj08fo1d Buimojjos sapnjouj
000'000'01 sl 81.02/0¢/9 }e @niesal pejosfold
S31ON
zelioe'ee Ainbg
89°095'00/'2G sainjipuadxg
00'6£6'650°'0% senueAay
«IN80 pund jejol
81-8¢-C 03} LL-L-L Zi-unp-Q¢

810z ‘gz Menuqgad jo sy

aadaiin
JUSWaYe}S SWodU|




